OP \$165.00 396003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM361395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC		10/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sypris Electronics, LLC
Street Address:	101 Bullitt Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 205 and 450
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40222
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3960039	CYBER RESILIENCY
Registration Number:	3633291	RASKL
Serial Number:	86063647	KEYSTONE
Serial Number:	86067107	SYPHER
Serial Number:	86501207	KUBE
Serial Number:	86501350	QUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140690-01033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye

TRADEMARK 900343415 REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0218

SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=IN ESCROW Trademark Release#page1.tif		
source=IN ESCROW Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=IN ESCROW Trademark Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0219

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated October 30, 2015, is made by **MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC,** a Delaware limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, the "Lender").

WHEREAS, **SYPRIS ELECTRONICS**, **LLC** (the "**Debtor**"), pursuant to a Security Agreement dated July 2, 2015, by and between the Debtor and other borrowers, and the Lender, granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Lender, including a security interest in all Trademarks (defined in section 2 below) held by the Debtor, including, without limitation, those Trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, documents evidencing the security interest granted to the Lender were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2015 at Reel 5580, Frame 0439; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Lender hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Lender by the Debtor in the Trademarks, including without limitation all mortgages, liens, and security interests in and to:

1. all common law, state, and federal trademarks, service marks and trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, Internet domain names, other source or business identifiers, designs and General Intangibles (as defined in the New York UCC (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to above, the "New York UCC")) of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, together with and including all licenses therefor held by the Debtor, and all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications filed or to be filed in connection therewith, including registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including without limitation any of the foregoing identified on Schedule A hereto and any and all variations thereof,

1

CPAM: 8416942.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0220

and the right to register claims under any state or federal trademark law or regulation and to apply for, renew and extend any of the same, to sue or bring opposition or cancellation proceedings in the name of the Debtor or in the name of the Lender for past, present, or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, and all rights arising therefrom throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademarks");

- all claims, causes of action and rights to sue for past, present, or future infringement or unconsented use of any Trademarks and all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto;
- 3. all General Intangibles (as defined in the New York UCC) and all intangible intellectual or other similar property of the Debtor, of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the Trademarks and not otherwise described above, including all the goodwill of the Debtor's business symbolized by the Trademarks or associated therewith; and
- 4. all products and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC as the Lender

Mad

By:

Name: Carl D. Anderson II

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Schedule A

Trademarks

Holder	Trademark	Registration / Serial No.	Date of Registration / Filing	Country of Registration
Sypris Electronics, LLC	"CYBER RESILIENCY"	Registration#: 3,960,039 Serial#: 77922111	Registration Date: 5/10/2011 Filing Date: 1/28/2010	U.S.A
Sypris Electronics, LLC	RASKL	Registration#: 3,633,291 Serial#: 78920630	Filing Date: 9/13/2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Keystone	Registration#: None Serial#: 86063647	Filing Date: 9/17/2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Sypher	Registration#: None Serial#: 86067107	Filing Date: 1/12/2015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Kube	Registration#: None Serial#: 86501207	Filing Date: 1/12/2015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Qube	Registration#: None Serial#: 86501350	Filing Date: 9/13/2013	U.S.A.

CPAM: 8416942.2

RECORDED: 11/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0222